Senate File 447

S-3164

16

1 Amend Senate File 447 as follows:

- 2 1. Page 17, line 5, by striking <\$521,000> and 3 inserting <\$300,000>
- 4 2. Page 17, line 5, by striking <6.00> and 5 inserting <3.00>
- 6 3. Page 17, lines 8 and 9, by striking <two special 7 agents and four gaming enforcement officers> and 8 inserting <three special agents>
- 9 4. Page 17, line 11, by striking <one special 10 agent> and inserting <three special agents>
- 11 5. Page 17, by striking lines 13 through 17 12 and inserting <2013. Positions authorized in this 13 subsection are>
- 14 6. Page 20, by striking lines 4 through 7 and 15 inserting <to be raised from the regulatory fee.>
 - 7. Page 21, by striking line 3 and inserting <are>
- 17 8. Page 21, by striking lines 11 through 14 and 18 inserting <activities.>
- 19 9. Page 21, line 31, by striking $\langle 2015 \rangle$ and 20 inserting $\langle 2014 \rangle$
- 21 10. Page $\overline{23}$, by striking lines 27 through 30.

THOMAS G. COURTNEY